
 1 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket No. 09-049-60 

 
I hereby certify that on the 13th day of June, 2011 I served the foregoing CENTURYLINK’S 
MOTION TO LIMIT THE SCOPE OF THE PROCEEDING TO THE 
ELIMINATION OF TIER 2 PAYMENTS  upon the following persons via means of  
e-mail transmission to the e-mail addresses listed below, and via the indicated hand delivery. 

 
Julie P. Orchard  (Via Hand Delivery) 
Commission Administrator 
Utah Public Service Commission 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

 
Patricia Schmid (Via Hand Delivery) 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Bldg., 5th Floor 
160 East 300 South  
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 

Paul Proctor  (via Hand Delivery) 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Heber Wells Building 
Salt Lake city, UT  84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 

Sharon M. Bertelsen, Esq. 
Ballard Spahr LLP 
201 South Main Street, Suite 800 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
OldroydJ@ballardspahr.com 
BertelsenS@ballardspahr.com 

 
Michael D. Nelson 
Director, Government Affairs 
Comcast Cable Communications, Inc. 
West Division 
183 Inverness Drive West 
Englewood, CO  80112 
Michael.nelson@comcast.com 

Rex Knowles 
XO Communications Services, Inc. 
7050 Union park Ctr., Suite 400 
Midvale, UT  84047-6070 
rex.knowles@xo.com 

 
 
Doug Denney 
Integra Telecom, Inc. 
1201 NE Lloyd Blvd., Suite 500 
Portland, OR  97232 
dkdenney@integratelecom.com 

Julia Redman-Carter 
McLeodUSA Telecommunications, Inc. 
One Martha’s Wan 
Hiawatha, IA  52233 
Julia.redman-carter@mcloudusa.com 

 
 DATED this 13th day of June, 2011. 

CENTURYLINK 

  
Torry R. Somers 
CenturyLink  
6700 Via Austi Pkwy. 
Las Vegas, NV  89119 
Ph:  (702) 244-8100 
Fax: (702) 244-7775 
torry.r.somers@centurylink.com 
 
Attorney for CenturyLink  
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